
1000.10.111.1100 SALARIES: REG INSTRUCT-GHR $2,017,056.72 $626,394.89 $626,394.89 $1,390,661.83 $1,342,355.97 $48,305.86$2,017,056.72 $0.00 2.39%
1000.10.111.1115 SALARIES: COMPUT ED-GHR $52,537.47 $20,762.31 $20,762.31 $31,775.16 $28,013.73 $3,761.43$52,537.47 $0.00 7.16%
1000.10.111.1200 SALARIES:SPEC ED - GHR $169,106.13 $30,925.44 $30,925.44 $138,180.69 $77,179.83 $61,000.86$169,106.13 $0.00 36.07%
1000.10.111.2400 SALARIES: SCHOOL ADMIN -

GHR $156,059.00 $66,024.97 $66,024.97 $90,034.03 $93,580.83 ($3,546.80)$156,059.00 $0.00 -2.27%
1000.10.112.1100 SALARIES: REGULAR INST. GHR $52,929.55 $22,876.00 $22,876.00 $30,053.55 $44,856.23 ($14,802.68)$52,929.55 $0.00 -27.97%
1000.10.112.1200 SALARIES: SPEC ED GHR $236,057.39 $82,061.12 $82,061.12 $153,996.27 $136,476.36 $17,519.91$236,057.39 $0.00 7.42%
1000.10.112.2130 SALARIES: HEALTH SERV  GHR $52,311.00 $18,429.85 $18,429.85 $33,881.15 $36,474.39 ($2,593.24)$52,311.00 $0.00 -4.96%
1000.10.112.2220 SALARIES: EDUC MEDIA  GHR $1,050.00 $200.00 $200.00 $850.00 $183.75 $666.25$1,050.00 $0.00 63.45%
1000.10.112.2400 SALARIES:  SCHOOL ADM.  GHR $83,838.03 $32,054.71 $32,054.71 $51,783.32 $50,676.33 $1,106.99$83,838.03 $0.00 1.32%
1000.10.112.2600 SALARIES: OP & MAINT SERV

GHR $141,462.00 $56,714.58 $56,714.58 $84,747.42 $79,674.00 $5,073.42$141,462.00 $0.00 3.59%
1000.10.120.1100 SALARIES: REG INSTR  GHR $84,008.55 $29,409.33 $29,409.33 $54,599.22 $25,307.67 $29,291.55$84,008.55 $0.00 34.87%
1000.10.120.1200 SALARIES:  SP ED INSTR   GHR $6,500.00 $635.35 $635.35 $5,864.65 $2,364.65 $3,500.00$6,500.00 $0.00 53.85%
1000.10.121.1100 SALARIES: REG INSTR GHR $4,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,250.00 $0.00 $4,250.00$4,250.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.10.121.1200 SALARIES: SP ED INSTR  GHR $6,500.00 $7,794.16 $7,794.16 ($1,294.16) $1,205.84 ($2,500.00)$6,500.00 $0.00 -38.46%
1000.10.430.1100 CONTRACTED SERVICE  GHR $12,173.00 $4,480.18 $4,480.18 $7,692.82 $7,692.82 $0.00$12,173.00 $0.00 0.00%
1000.10.430.1115 CONTR SERV COMP ED GHR $17,275.00 $12,357.44 $12,357.44 $4,917.56 $2,750.00 $2,167.56$17,275.00 $0.00 12.55%
1000.10.430.2130 CONTR SVC-HEALTH SVC   GHR $230.00 $85.00 $85.00 $145.00 $195.00 ($50.00)$230.00 $0.00 -21.74%
1000.10.430.2220 CONTR SVCS-LIB AV REPAIR

GHR $1,600.00 $405.00 $405.00 $1,195.00 $0.00 $1,195.00$1,600.00 $0.00 74.69%
1000.10.430.2400 CONTR SVCS ADMIN  GHR $100.00 $26.86 $26.86 $73.14 $73.14 $0.00$100.00 $0.00 0.00%
1000.10.530.2400 TELEPHONE SCHOOL ADM  GHR $10,260.00 $4,558.94 $4,558.94 $5,701.06 $6,421.06 ($720.00)$10,260.00 $0.00 -7.02%
1000.10.550.2130 PRINTNG HEALTH SVC GHR $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00$100.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.10.550.2400 PRINTING SCHOOL ADM  GHR $400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00$400.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.10.560.1100 Magnet School Tuition $21,656.00 $6,570.00 $6,570.00 $15,086.00 $0.00 $15,086.00$21,656.00 $0.00 69.66%
1000.10.580.2130 TRAVEL  NURSE  GHR $40.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40.00 $0.00 $40.00$40.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.10.580.2210 TRAVEL PRGRAM IMPRV GHR $400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00$400.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.10.611.1100 INSTR SUPPLIES  GHR $36,985.00 $23,777.33 $23,777.33 $13,207.67 $10,085.47 $3,122.20$36,985.00 $0.00 8.44%
1000.10.611.2130 INSTRUCT SUPP MED GHR $1,400.00 $202.20 $202.20 $1,197.80 $713.35 $484.45$1,400.00 $0.00 34.60%
1000.10.611.2220 INSTRUCT SUPPLIES LIB GHR $1,700.00 $352.01 $352.01 $1,347.99 $0.00 $1,347.99$1,700.00 $0.00 79.29%
1000.10.640.1100 TEXTBOOKS  GHR $1,900.00 $605.58 $605.58 $1,294.42 $0.00 $1,294.42$1,900.00 $0.00 68.13%
1000.10.641.1100 WORKBOOKS   GHR $13,979.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,979.00 $0.00 $13,979.00$13,979.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.10.642.2220 LIBRARY BOOKS  GHR $2,800.00 $932.63 $932.63 $1,867.37 $692.12 $1,175.25$2,800.00 $0.00 41.97%
1000.10.690.2130 OTHER SUPPLIES-HLTH OFFICE

GHR $600.00 $22.43 $22.43 $577.57 $544.79 $32.78$600.00 $0.00 5.46%
1000.10.690.2220 OTHER SUPPLIES LIBRARY GHR $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $386.49 ($86.49)$300.00 $0.00 -28.83%
1000.10.690.2400 OTHER SUPPLIES SCHOOL ADM 

GHR $500.00 $519.21 $519.21 ($19.21) $202.79 ($222.00)$500.00 $0.00 -44.40%
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1000.10.810.2130 DUES AND FEES HEALTH SVCS
GHR $510.00 $131.00 $131.00 $379.00 $0.00 $379.00$510.00 $0.00 74.31%

1000.10.810.2210 DUES AND FEES PRGM IMPROV
GHR $2,000.00 $310.00 $310.00 $1,690.00 $504.00 $1,186.00$2,000.00 $0.00 59.30%

1000.10.810.2220 DUES AND FEES LIBRARY GHR $300.00 $40.00 $40.00 $260.00 $0.00 $260.00$300.00 $0.00 86.67%
1000.10.810.2400 DUES AND FEES SCHOOL ADM 

GHR $918.00 $629.00 $629.00 $289.00 $126.56 $162.44$918.00 $0.00 17.69%
Facility:  GHR-ROBERTSON SCHOOL - 10 $3,191,791.84 $0.00 $3,191,791.84 $1,050,287.52 $1,050,287.52 $2,141,504.32 $1,948,737.17 $192,767.15 6.04%
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1000.20.111.1100 SALARIES: REG INSTRUCT-CGS $1,984,006.08 $642,921.43 $642,921.43 $1,341,084.65 $1,326,744.69 $14,339.96$1,984,006.08 $0.00 0.72%
1000.20.111.1115 SALARIES: COMP ED - CGS $52,537.47 $20,762.53 $20,762.53 $31,774.94 $28,014.03 $3,760.91$52,537.47 $0.00 7.16%
1000.20.111.1200 SALARIES: SPEC ED - CGS $207,548.17 $53,729.21 $53,729.21 $153,818.96 $133,125.34 $20,693.62$207,548.17 $0.00 9.97%
1000.20.111.2400 SALARIES:  SCHOOL ADMIN -

CGS $156,059.00 $63,953.12 $63,953.12 $92,105.88 $90,644.38 $1,461.50$156,059.00 $0.00 0.94%
1000.20.112.1100 SALARIES: REG. INSTR. CGS $168,157.11 $43,565.78 $43,565.78 $124,591.33 $60,668.94 $63,922.39$168,157.11 $0.00 38.01%
1000.20.112.1200 SALARIES:  SPEC ED CGS $309,792.03 $95,260.00 $95,260.00 $214,532.03 $186,017.19 $28,514.84$309,792.03 $0.00 9.20%
1000.20.112.2130 SALARIES: HEALTH SERV CGS $97,393.66 $22,301.39 $22,301.39 $75,092.27 $37,342.44 $37,749.83$97,393.66 $0.00 38.76%
1000.20.112.2220 SALARIES: EDUC MEDIA CGS $1,050.00 $175.00 $175.00 $875.00 $183.75 $691.25$1,050.00 $0.00 65.83%
1000.20.112.2400 SALARIES: SCHOOL ADM  CGS $83,638.20 $30,644.93 $30,644.93 $52,993.27 $45,513.79 $7,479.48$83,638.20 $0.00 8.94%
1000.20.112.2600 SALARIES: OP & MAINT SERV

CGS $142,462.00 $57,593.95 $57,593.95 $84,868.05 $76,898.64 $7,969.41$142,462.00 $0.00 5.59%
1000.20.120.1100 SALARIES: REG INSTR  CGS $66,652.32 $12,107.25 $12,107.25 $54,545.07 $20,380.00 $34,165.07$66,652.32 $0.00 51.26%
1000.20.120.1200 SALARIES:  SP ED INSTR CGS $11,598.85 $17,586.87 $17,586.87 ($5,988.02) $33,811.45 ($39,799.47)$11,598.85 $0.00 -343.13%
1000.20.121.1100 SALARIES: REG. INSTR CGS $10,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,500.00 $0.00 $10,500.00$10,500.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.20.121.1200 SALARIES: SP ED INSTR  CGS $10,558.06 $11,358.30 $11,358.30 ($800.24) $3,641.70 ($4,441.94)$10,558.06 $0.00 -42.07%
1000.20.430.1100 CONTRACTED SERVICES CGS $21,928.00 $6,667.70 $6,667.70 $15,260.30 $15,260.30 $0.00$21,928.00 $0.00 0.00%
1000.20.430.1115 CONTR SERV COMP ED CGS $16,137.25 $8,937.00 $8,937.00 $7,200.25 $0.00 $7,200.25$16,137.25 $0.00 44.62%
1000.20.430.2130 CONT SVCS-HEALTH CGS $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $300.00$300.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.20.430.2220 CONTR SVCS LIB AV REPAIRS

CGS $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 $2,730.00 $1,770.00$4,500.00 $0.00 39.33%
1000.20.530.2400 TELEPHONE SCHOOL ADM  CGS $10,860.00 $4,727.45 $4,727.45 $6,132.55 $6,756.55 ($624.00)$10,860.00 $0.00 -5.75%
1000.20.550.2130 PRINTING HEALTH SCVS  CGS $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $0.00 $50.00$50.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.20.550.2400 PRINTING SCHOOL ADM  CGS $400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00$400.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.20.560.1100 Magnet School Tuition $10,672.00 $3,285.00 $3,285.00 $7,387.00 $0.00 $7,387.00$10,672.00 $0.00 69.22%
1000.20.580.1100 TRAVEL TEACHER  CGS $130.00 $0.00 $0.00 $130.00 $0.00 $130.00$130.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.20.580.2400 TRAVEL SCHOOL ADM  CGS $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $0.00 $50.00$50.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.20.611.1100 INSTRUCT SUPPLIES  CGS $74,459.00 $35,272.12 $35,272.12 $39,186.88 $11,642.47 $27,544.41$74,459.00 $0.00 36.99%
1000.20.611.2130 INSTRUCT SUPPLY MED CGS $1,610.00 $609.85 $609.85 $1,000.15 $118.41 $881.74$1,610.00 $0.00 54.77%
1000.20.611.2220 INSTRUCT SUPP  LIB CGS $900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $900.00 $0.00 $900.00$900.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.20.641.1100 WORKBOOKS CGS $5,990.00 $1,474.20 $1,474.20 $4,515.80 $0.00 $4,515.80$5,990.00 $0.00 75.39%
1000.20.642.2220 LIBRARY BOOKS  CGS $4,200.00 $1,545.78 $1,545.78 $2,654.22 $1,025.29 $1,628.93$4,200.00 $0.00 38.78%
1000.20.690.2130 OTHER SUPPLIES HEALTH OFF

CGS $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $402.47 $97.53$500.00 $0.00 19.51%
1000.20.690.2220 OTHER SUPPLIES LIBRARY CGS $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00$150.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.20.690.2400 OTHER SUPPLIES SCHOOL ADM 

CGS $500.00 $530.00 $530.00 ($30.00) $0.00 ($30.00)$500.00 $0.00 -6.00%
1000.20.810.2130 DUES AND FEES HEALTH SCVS

CGS $375.00 $85.00 $85.00 $290.00 $0.00 $290.00$375.00 $0.00 77.33%
1000.20.810.2210 DUES AND FEES PROG IMPROV

CGS $500.00 $355.00 $355.00 $145.00 $0.00 $145.00$500.00 $0.00 29.00%
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1000.20.810.2220 DUES AND FEES LIBRARY CGS $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $300.00$300.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.20.810.2400 DUES AND FEES SCHOOL ADM 

CGS $350.00 $361.00 $361.00 ($11.00) $0.00 ($11.00)$350.00 $0.00 -3.14%
Facility:  CGS-COVENTRY GRAMMAR - 20 $3,456,814.20 $0.00 $3,456,814.20 $1,135,809.86 $1,135,809.86 $2,321,004.34 $2,080,921.83 $240,082.51 6.95%
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1000.30.111.1100 SALARIES: REG INSTRUCT-CNHS $2,480,021.15 $801,575.10 $801,575.10 $1,678,446.05 $1,739,048.28 ($60,602.23)$2,480,021.15 $0.00 -2.44%
1000.30.111.1115 SALARIES: REG INSTRUCT-CNHS $79,327.77 $31,558.16 $31,558.16 $47,769.61 $42,869.87 $4,899.74$79,327.77 $0.00 6.18%
1000.30.111.1200 SALARIES: SPEC ED - CNHS $453,020.00 $146,957.26 $146,957.26 $306,062.74 $350,280.06 ($44,217.32)$453,020.00 $0.00 -9.76%
1000.30.111.2120 SALARIES: GUIDANCE - CNHS $140,219.00 $45,207.66 $45,207.66 $95,011.34 $97,074.68 ($2,063.34)$140,219.00 $0.00 -1.47%
1000.30.111.2400 SALARIES: SCHOOL ADMIN 

CNHS $302,406.00 $128,635.16 $128,635.16 $173,770.84 $181,337.85 ($7,567.01)$302,406.00 $0.00 -2.50%
1000.30.112.1100 SALARIES: REG. INST. CNHS $45,288.44 $24,890.72 $24,890.72 $20,397.72 $43,006.97 ($22,609.25)$45,288.44 $0.00 -49.92%
1000.30.112.1200 SALARIES: SPEC ED CNHS $90,366.76 $37,385.83 $37,385.83 $52,980.93 $59,073.17 ($6,092.24)$90,366.76 $0.00 -6.74%
1000.30.112.2120 SALARIES: GUIDANCE SERV 

CNHS $1,000.00 $8,680.43 $8,680.43 ($7,680.43) $2,102.54 ($9,782.97)$1,000.00 $0.00 -978.30%
1000.30.112.2130 SALARIES: HEALTH SERV CNHS $104,479.18 $36,250.13 $36,250.13 $68,229.05 $69,733.33 ($1,504.28)$104,479.18 $0.00 -1.44%
1000.30.112.2220 SALARIES:  EDUC MEDIA CNHS $1,050.00 $175.00 $175.00 $875.00 $183.75 $691.25$1,050.00 $0.00 65.83%
1000.30.112.2400 SALARIES:  SCHOOL ADM  CNHS $87,395.08 $27,761.23 $27,761.23 $59,633.85 $49,376.69 $10,257.16$87,395.08 $0.00 11.74%
1000.30.112.2600 SALARIES: OP & MAINT SERV

CNHS $213,398.01 $82,348.01 $82,348.01 $131,050.00 $119,474.25 $11,575.75$213,398.01 $0.00 5.42%
1000.30.113.1100 SALARIES: EXTRA CURR   CNHS $6,711.74 $1,604.08 $1,604.08 $5,107.66 $3,955.92 $1,151.74$6,711.74 $0.00 17.16%
1000.30.114.3200 SALARIES:  ATHLETIC  CNHS $62,145.35 $26,385.40 $26,385.40 $35,759.95 $33,030.00 $2,729.95$62,145.35 $0.00 4.39%
1000.30.120.1100 SALARIES: REG INSTR CNHS $76,013.86 $8,732.85 $8,732.85 $67,281.01 $35,267.15 $32,013.86$76,013.86 $0.00 42.12%
1000.30.120.1200 SALARIES:  SP ED INSTR CNHS $43,907.50 $851.50 $851.50 $43,056.00 $1,673.50 $41,382.50$43,907.50 $0.00 94.25%
1000.30.121.1100 SALARIES: REG INST  CNHS $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00$2,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.30.121.1200 SALARIES:  SP ED INST  CNHS $5,977.31 $1,955.40 $1,955.40 $4,021.91 $1,544.60 $2,477.31$5,977.31 $0.00 41.45%
1000.30.430.1100 CONTRACTED SERVCES CNHS $12,010.00 $4,134.78 $4,134.78 $7,875.22 $7,875.22 $0.00$12,010.00 $0.00 0.00%
1000.30.430.1115 CONTR SERV COMP ED CNHS $5,526.00 $3,642.40 $3,642.40 $1,883.60 $1,800.00 $83.60$5,526.00 $0.00 1.51%
1000.30.430.2130 CONTR SVC-HEALTH SCV CNHS $300.00 $42.50 $42.50 $257.50 $0.00 $257.50$300.00 $0.00 85.83%
1000.30.430.2220 CONTR SVCS LIB AV REPAIR

CNHS $2,731.00 $2,165.98 $2,165.98 $565.02 $0.00 $565.02$2,731.00 $0.00 20.69%
1000.30.430.2400 CONTR SVCS ADMIN CNHS $1,280.00 $1,215.86 $1,215.86 $64.14 $564.14 ($500.00)$1,280.00 $0.00 -39.06%
1000.30.513.3200 ATHLETIC TRIPS  CNHS $5,249.00 $1,282.35 $1,282.35 $3,966.65 $3,966.65 $0.00$5,249.00 $0.00 0.00%
1000.30.530.2400 TELEPHONE SCHOOL ADM  CNH $20,460.00 $8,880.77 $8,880.77 $11,579.23 $12,791.23 ($1,212.00)$20,460.00 $0.00 -5.92%
1000.30.550.2400 PRINTING SCHOOL ADM  CNHS $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00$600.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.30.560.1100 Magnet School Tuition $11,779.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,779.00 $0.00 $11,779.00$11,779.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.30.580.1100 TRAVEL TEACHER  CNHS $2,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $0.00$2,900.00 $0.00 0.00%
1000.30.580.2120 TRAVEL GUID  CNHS $80.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80.00 $0.00 $80.00$80.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.30.580.2210 TRAVEL PROGRAM IMPRV 

CNHS $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00$200.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.30.580.2400 TRAVEL SHCOOL ADM  CNHS $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00$500.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.30.611.1100 INSTRUCT SUPPLIES CNHS $40,615.00 $19,508.94 $19,508.94 $21,106.06 $16,578.80 $4,527.26$40,615.00 $0.00 11.15%
1000.30.611.2120 INSTRUCT SUPPL GUID  CNH $1,250.00 $1,998.00 $1,998.00 ($748.00) $0.00 ($748.00)$1,250.00 $0.00 -59.84%
1000.30.611.2130 INSTRUCT SUPP MED CNHS $850.00 $0.00 $0.00 $850.00 $0.00 $850.00$850.00 $0.00 100.00%
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1000.30.640.1100 TEXTBOOKS  CNHS $5,484.00 $2,902.04 $2,902.04 $2,581.96 $1,767.70 $814.26$5,484.00 $0.00 14.85%
1000.30.641.1100 WORKBOOKS CNHS $18,215.00 $11,000.27 $11,000.27 $7,214.73 $338.20 $6,876.53$18,215.00 $0.00 37.75%
1000.30.642.2220 LIBRARY BOOKS CNHS $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00$2,500.00 $0.00 0.00%
1000.30.690.2120 OTHER SUPPLIES GUIDANCE 

CNHS $500.00 ($479.97) ($479.97) $979.97 $0.00 $979.97$500.00 $0.00 195.99%
1000.30.690.2130 OTHER SUPPLIES HEALTH OFF

CNHS $850.00 $156.46 $156.46 $693.54 $0.00 $693.54$850.00 $0.00 81.59%
1000.30.690.2400 OTHER SUPPLIES SCHOOL ADM

CNHS $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00$500.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.30.810.2120 DUES AND FEES GUIDANCE

CNHS $180.00 $0.00 $0.00 $180.00 $0.00 $180.00$180.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.30.810.2130 DUES AND FEES HEALTH SVCS

CNHS $500.00 $201.00 $201.00 $299.00 $0.00 $299.00$500.00 $0.00 59.80%
1000.30.810.2210 DUES AND FEES PROG IMP

CNHS $21,025.00 $1,950.00 $1,950.00 $19,075.00 $13,295.09 $5,779.91$21,025.00 $0.00 27.49%
1000.30.810.2220 DUES AND FEES LIBRARY CNHS $550.00 $0.00 $0.00 $550.00 $354.64 $195.36$550.00 $0.00 35.52%
1000.30.810.2400 DUES AND FEES SCHOOL ADM 

CNHS $3,088.00 $1,614.99 $1,614.99 $1,473.01 $0.00 $1,473.01$3,088.00 $0.00 47.70%
1000.30.891.3200 ATHLETIC SUBSIDY   CNHS $8,749.00 $5,793.68 $5,793.68 $2,955.32 $1,556.32 $1,399.00$8,749.00 $0.00 15.99%
1000.30.892.3200 ASSEMBLIES & GRADUATION  

CNHS $5,200.00 $1,392.70 $1,392.70 $3,807.30 $3,257.30 $550.00$5,200.00 $0.00 10.58%
Facility:  CNHS-CAPTAIN NATHAN HALE M.S. - 30 $4,368,398.15 $0.00 $4,368,398.15 $1,478,356.67 $1,478,356.67 $2,890,041.48 $2,898,577.90 ($8,536.42) -0.20%

COVENTRY BOARD OF EDUCATION

Account Number

EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ALL ACTIVITY 7/1/2025From Date:
Fiscal Year:   2025-2026

11/30/2025To Date:

GL Budget Current YTD Balance Encumbrance Budget BalAdjustmentsBudget % Rem

Print accounts with zero balanceInclude pre encumbrance

Description

Filter Encumbrance Detail by Date Range
Exclude inactive accounts with zero balance

Printed: 12/05/2025 12:32:26 PM rptGLGenRptwBudgetAdjReport: 2025.1.21 Page: 6



1000.40.111.1100 SALARIES: REG INSTRUCT-CHS $3,170,385.02 $1,013,858.55 $1,013,858.55 $2,156,526.47 $2,065,793.70 $90,732.77$3,170,385.02 $0.00 2.86%
1000.40.111.1115 SALARIES: COMP ED - CHS $184,338.01 $82,873.97 $82,873.97 $101,464.04 $112,887.07 ($11,423.03)$184,338.01 $0.00 -6.20%
1000.40.111.1200 SALARIES: SPEC ED - CHS $590,750.00 $158,374.48 $158,374.48 $432,375.52 $356,342.52 $76,033.00$590,750.00 $0.00 12.87%
1000.40.111.2120 SALARIES:  GUIDANCE - CHS $135,215.00 $46,917.69 $46,917.69 $88,297.31 $88,045.40 $251.91$135,215.00 $0.00 0.19%
1000.40.111.2400 SALARIES: SCHOOL ADMIN CHS $311,012.00 $96,596.85 $96,596.85 $214,415.15 $183,370.39 $31,044.76$311,012.00 $0.00 9.98%
1000.40.112.1100 SALARIES: REG INSTR  CHS $51,127.72 $17,299.34 $17,299.34 $33,828.38 $31,010.73 $2,817.65$51,127.72 $0.00 5.51%
1000.40.112.1200 SALARIES: SPEC ED CHS $141,660.71 $60,279.00 $60,279.00 $81,381.71 $106,365.50 ($24,983.79)$141,660.71 $0.00 -17.64%
1000.40.112.2120 SALARIES: GUIDANCE SERV 

CHS $52,389.76 $8,347.10 $8,347.10 $44,042.66 $1,435.88 $42,606.78$52,389.76 $0.00 81.33%
1000.40.112.2130 SALARIES: HEALTH SERV   CHS $89,167.47 $30,193.27 $30,193.27 $58,974.20 $60,392.26 ($1,418.06)$89,167.47 $0.00 -1.59%
1000.40.112.2220 SALARIES:  EDUC MEDIA  CHS $1,050.00 $175.00 $175.00 $875.00 $183.75 $691.25$1,050.00 $0.00 65.83%
1000.40.112.2400 SALARIES: SCHOOL ADM   CHS $163,971.18 $57,259.26 $57,259.26 $106,711.92 $90,931.51 $15,780.41$163,971.18 $0.00 9.62%
1000.40.112.2600 SALARIES: OP & MAINT SERV

CHS $242,399.52 $89,682.16 $89,682.16 $152,717.36 $136,087.16 $16,630.20$242,399.52 $0.00 6.86%
1000.40.113.3200 SALARIES: EXTRA CUR ADV 

CHS $24,986.00 $7,318.14 $7,318.14 $17,667.86 $16,074.86 $1,593.00$24,986.00 $0.00 6.38%
1000.40.114.3200 SALARIES:  ATHLETIC CHS $181,596.07 $67,538.10 $67,538.10 $114,057.97 $62,691.50 $51,366.47$181,596.07 $0.00 28.29%
1000.40.120.1100 SALARIES: REG INSTR CHS $72,326.21 ($1,538.09) ($1,538.09) $73,864.30 $26,519.15 $47,345.15$72,326.21 $0.00 65.46%
1000.40.120.1200 SALARIES: SP ED INSTR  CHS $5,453.77 $1,682.85 $1,682.85 $3,770.92 $882.15 $2,888.77$5,453.77 $0.00 52.97%
1000.40.121.1100 SALARIES: REG INS CHS $2,500.98 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.98 $0.00 $2,500.98$2,500.98 $0.00 100.00%
1000.40.121.1200 SALARIES: SP ED INSTR  CHS $6,000.00 $1,606.31 $1,606.31 $4,393.69 $893.69 $3,500.00$6,000.00 $0.00 58.33%
1000.40.430.1100 CONTRACTED SERVICES CHS $42,462.00 $17,038.34 $17,038.34 $25,423.66 $24,573.66 $850.00$42,462.00 $0.00 2.00%
1000.40.430.1115 CONTR SERV COMP ED CHS $29,827.00 $6,402.47 $6,402.47 $23,424.53 $12,236.40 $11,188.13$29,827.00 $0.00 37.51%
1000.40.430.2120 CONTR SERV GUIDANCE CHS $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$250.00 $0.00 0.00%
1000.40.430.2130 CONTR SERV-HEALTH SVC CHS $195.00 $0.00 $0.00 $195.00 $0.00 $195.00$195.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.40.430.2220 CONTR SVCS LIB AV REPAIRS

CHS $7,630.00 $5,871.00 $5,871.00 $1,759.00 $0.00 $1,759.00$7,630.00 $0.00 23.05%
1000.40.430.3200 CONTRACTED SERVICES

ATHLETICS $32,900.00 $20,725.00 $20,725.00 $12,175.00 $13,750.00 ($1,575.00)$32,900.00 $0.00 -4.79%
1000.40.513.3200 ATHLETIC TRIPS CHS $55,000.00 $11,925.82 $11,925.82 $43,074.18 $43,074.18 $0.00$55,000.00 $0.00 0.00%
1000.40.530.2400 TELEPHONE SCHOOL ADM CHS $17,700.00 $7,713.92 $7,713.92 $9,986.08 $11,081.08 ($1,095.00)$17,700.00 $0.00 -6.19%
1000.40.550.2120 PRINTING GUIDANCE CHS $450.00 $450.00 $450.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$450.00 $0.00 0.00%
1000.40.550.2400 PRINTING SCHOOL ADM  CHS $800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00$800.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.40.560.6110 TUITION  VO AG / CHS $136,711.00 $24,480.00 $24,480.00 $112,231.00 $94,968.00 $17,263.00$136,711.00 $0.00 12.63%
1000.40.580.1100 TRAVEL TEACHER  CHS $2,734.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,734.00 $1,798.41 $935.59$2,734.00 $0.00 34.22%
1000.40.580.2120 TRAVEL GUIDANCE  CHS $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00$500.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.40.580.2400 TRAVEL SCHOOL ADM  CHS $2,333.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,333.00 $286.30 $2,046.70$2,333.00 $0.00 87.73%
1000.40.611.1100 INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  CHS $65,584.00 $28,020.19 $28,020.19 $37,563.81 $35,719.13 $1,844.68$65,584.00 $0.00 2.81%
1000.40.611.2120 INSTRUCT SUPP  GUIDANCE

CHS $4,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,800.00 $2,994.64 $1,805.36$4,800.00 $0.00 37.61%
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1000.40.611.2130 INSTRUCT SUP MED CHS $1,265.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,265.00 $1,428.51 ($163.51)$1,265.00 $0.00 -12.93%
1000.40.611.2220 INSRUCT SUPP  LIB  CHS $600.00 $608.92 $608.92 ($8.92) $0.00 ($8.92)$600.00 $0.00 -1.49%
1000.40.611.2400 INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES-CHS

OFF $2,000.00 $88.37 $88.37 $1,911.63 $1,411.63 $500.00$2,000.00 $0.00 25.00%
1000.40.611.3200 INSTRUCT SUPP  ATHLETICS

CHS $16,400.00 $12,115.78 $12,115.78 $4,284.22 $4,000.00 $284.22$16,400.00 $0.00 1.73%
1000.40.640.1100 TEXTBOOKS  CHS $25,106.00 $15,629.19 $15,629.19 $9,476.81 $4,668.22 $4,808.59$25,106.00 $0.00 19.15%
1000.40.641.1100 WORKBOOKS  CHS $9,751.00 $4,848.11 $4,848.11 $4,902.89 $3,341.52 $1,561.37$9,751.00 $0.00 16.01%
1000.40.642.2220 LIBRARY BOOKS CHS $11,265.00 $3,560.50 $3,560.50 $7,704.50 $8,115.32 ($410.82)$11,265.00 $0.00 -3.65%
1000.40.690.2120 OTHER SUPPLIES GUIDANCE

CHS $1,700.00 $1,030.23 $1,030.23 $669.77 $731.00 ($61.23)$1,700.00 $0.00 -3.60%
1000.40.690.2130 OTHER SUPPLIES HEALTH OFF

CHS $400.00 $349.27 $349.27 $50.73 $0.00 $50.73$400.00 $0.00 12.68%
1000.40.690.2220 OTHER SUPPLIES LIBRARY CHS $1,800.00 $1,704.66 $1,704.66 $95.34 $85.34 $10.00$1,800.00 $0.00 0.56%
1000.40.690.2400 OTHER SUPPLIES SCHOOL ADM 

CHS $2,000.00 $2,326.29 $2,326.29 ($326.29) $21.06 ($347.35)$2,000.00 $0.00 -17.37%
1000.40.739.1100 OTHER EQUIP  REG INSTR  CHS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,534.64 ($2,534.64)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
1000.40.810.1100 DUES AND FEES REG ED. CHS $10,665.00 $4,131.00 $4,131.00 $6,534.00 $609.52 $5,924.48$10,665.00 $0.00 55.55%
1000.40.810.2120 DUES AND FEES GUIDANCE 

CHS $2,102.00 $425.00 $425.00 $1,677.00 $400.00 $1,277.00$2,102.00 $0.00 60.75%
1000.40.810.2130 DUES AND FEES HEALTH SVC

CHS $1,018.00 $206.00 $206.00 $812.00 $0.00 $812.00$1,018.00 $0.00 79.76%
1000.40.810.2220 DUES AND FEES LIBRARY  CHS $500.00 $295.00 $295.00 $205.00 $0.00 $205.00$500.00 $0.00 41.00%
1000.40.810.2400 DUES AND FEES SCHOOL ADM 

CHS $12,500.00 $10,831.59 $10,831.59 $1,668.41 $0.00 $1,668.41$12,500.00 $0.00 13.35%
1000.40.810.3200 DUES AND FEES STUDENT ACCT

CHS $9,000.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $6,900.00 $950.00 $5,950.00$9,000.00 $0.00 66.11%
1000.40.891.3200 ATHLETIC SUBSIDY  CHS $42,250.00 $30,180.29 $30,180.29 $12,069.71 $2,350.00 $9,719.71$42,250.00 $0.00 23.01%
1000.40.892.3200 ASSEMBLIES & GRADUATION 

CHS $13,600.00 $458.22 $458.22 $13,141.78 $10,541.78 $2,600.00$13,600.00 $0.00 19.12%
Facility:  CHS-COVENTRY HIGH - 40 $5,990,127.42 $0.00 $5,990,127.42 $1,952,229.14 $1,952,229.14 $4,037,898.28 $3,621,577.56 $416,320.72 6.95%
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1000.50.111.1200 SALARIES: SPED ED -PSSS $87,804.56 $39,880.36 $39,880.36 $47,924.20 $920.00 $47,004.20$87,804.56 $0.00 53.53%
1000.50.111.2110 SALARIES: SOCIAL WORKER $293,826.00 $94,389.20 $94,389.20 $199,436.80 $199,436.80 $0.00$293,826.00 $0.00 0.00%
1000.50.111.2140 SALARIES: PSYCHO. SERV. $399,245.00 $111,721.92 $111,721.92 $287,523.08 $251,374.08 $36,149.00$399,245.00 $0.00 9.05%
1000.50.111.2150 SALARIES: SPEECH & HEARING $388,136.00 $108,013.99 $108,013.99 $280,122.01 $239,902.96 $40,219.05$388,136.00 $0.00 10.36%
1000.50.111.2400 SALARIES:  PSSS ADMIN $162,764.90 $68,895.10 $68,895.10 $93,869.80 $97,358.62 ($3,488.82)$162,764.90 $0.00 -2.14%
1000.50.112.1200 SALARIES: SPEC ED PSSS $507,040.98 $211,636.92 $211,636.92 $295,404.06 $315,944.16 ($20,540.10)$507,040.98 $0.00 -4.05%
1000.50.112.2130 SALARIES: HEALTH SERV  PSSS $5,254.72 $4,967.50 $4,967.50 $287.22 $0.00 $287.22$5,254.72 $0.00 5.47%
1000.50.113.1200 SALARIES: EXTRA CUR  PSSS $25,730.00 $7,230.06 $7,230.06 $18,499.94 $14,922.94 $3,577.00$25,730.00 $0.00 13.90%
1000.50.332.1200 PUPIL SERV  (THERAPIST) $137,135.00 $44,811.70 $44,811.70 $92,323.30 $108,207.05 ($15,883.75)$137,135.00 $0.00 -11.58%
1000.50.332.2130 PUPIL SERV MEDICAL CONSULT $7,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00$7,500.00 $0.00 33.33%
1000.50.430.1115 CONTR SERV COMP ED PSSS $14,415.00 $1,646.99 $1,646.99 $12,768.01 $7,773.81 $4,994.20$14,415.00 $0.00 34.65%
1000.50.430.1200 CONTRACTED SERV PSSS $19,969.00 $4,217.67 $4,217.67 $15,751.33 $7,361.56 $8,389.77$19,969.00 $0.00 42.01%
1000.50.430.2130 CONTR SVC HEALTH SCV PSSS $3,126.00 $3,525.00 $3,525.00 ($399.00) $0.00 ($399.00)$3,126.00 $0.00 -12.76%
1000.50.510.2700 STUDENT TRANS  SPEC ED 

PSSS $642,133.00 $124,530.80 $124,530.80 $517,602.20 $618,495.80 ($100,893.60)$642,133.00 $0.00 -15.71%
1000.50.513.1200 INSTRUCTIONAL FIELD

EXPERIENCES SP ED $4,000.00 $400.22 $400.22 $3,599.78 $500.00 $3,099.78$4,000.00 $0.00 77.49%
1000.50.530.2400 TELEPHONE  PSSS $1,670.00 $727.34 $727.34 $942.66 $1,225.06 ($282.40)$1,670.00 $0.00 -16.91%
1000.50.550.1200 PRINTING  PSSS $500.00 $125.00 $125.00 $375.00 $375.00 $0.00$500.00 $0.00 0.00%
1000.50.560.6110 TUITION CT SCHOOL DISTRICTS $267,574.00 $83,767.02 $83,767.02 $183,806.98 $210,862.71 ($27,055.73)$267,574.00 $0.00 -10.11%
1000.50.560.9999 EXCESS COSTS CREDIT PUB ($142,792.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($142,792.00) $0.00 ($142,792.00)($142,792.00) $0.00 100.00%
1000.50.561.6130 TUITION NON PUBLIC $393,898.00 $129,680.00 $129,680.00 $264,218.00 $340,264.00 ($76,046.00)$393,898.00 $0.00 -19.31%
1000.50.561.9999 EXCESS COSTS CREDIT 

PRIVATE ($205,959.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($205,959.00) $0.00 ($205,959.00)($205,959.00) $0.00 100.00%
1000.50.580.1200 TRAVEL SP ED $950.00 $763.17 $763.17 $186.83 $450.18 ($263.35)$950.00 $0.00 -27.72%
1000.50.580.2110 TRAVEL SOCIAL WORKERS 

PSSS $400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00$400.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.50.580.2140 TRAVEL  PSYCHOLOGISTS $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00$150.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.50.580.2150 TRAVEL SP & HRG $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00$500.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.50.580.2400 TRAVEL PSSS DIRECTOR $900.00 $136.08 $136.08 $763.92 $913.92 ($150.00)$900.00 $0.00 -16.67%
1000.50.611.1115 INSTRUCT SUPPLY COMP ED SP

ED $7,860.00 $5,087.63 $5,087.63 $2,772.37 $1,304.93 $1,467.44$7,860.00 $0.00 18.67%
1000.50.611.1200 INSTRUCT SUPPLIES SP ED $8,500.00 $6,768.53 $6,768.53 $1,731.47 $1,655.13 $76.34$8,500.00 $0.00 0.90%
1000.50.611.2110 INSTRUCT SUPPLIES SOC SVC $500.00 $78.77 $78.77 $421.23 $152.81 $268.42$500.00 $0.00 53.68%
1000.50.611.2140 INSTRUCT SUPPLIES  PSYCH $500.00 $409.47 $409.47 $90.53 $59.24 $31.29$500.00 $0.00 6.26%
1000.50.611.2150 INSTRUCT SUPP  SP & HRG $500.00 $94.96 $94.96 $405.04 $229.85 $175.19$500.00 $0.00 35.04%
1000.50.611.2210 INSTRUCT SUPP  PRG IMP $9,000.00 $3,197.08 $3,197.08 $5,802.92 $1,554.28 $4,248.64$9,000.00 $0.00 47.21%
1000.50.690.1200 OTHER SUPPLIES  SP ED $11,500.00 $4,036.44 $4,036.44 $7,463.56 $795.00 $6,668.56$11,500.00 $0.00 57.99%
1000.50.690.2400 OTHER SUPPLIES PSSS DIR

OFFICE $2,000.00 $78.59 $78.59 $1,921.41 $1,921.41 $0.00$2,000.00 $0.00 0.00%
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1000.50.739.1200 OTHER EQUIP PSSS $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00$6,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.50.810.1200 DUES AND FEES SPEC ED $5,000.00 $333.00 $333.00 $4,667.00 $0.00 $4,667.00$5,000.00 $0.00 93.34%
1000.50.810.2110 DUES AND FEES SOCIAL

WORKERS $1,120.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,120.00 $0.00 $1,120.00$1,120.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.50.810.2400 DUES AND FEES PSSS

DIRECTOR $650.00 $425.00 $425.00 $225.00 $0.00 $225.00$650.00 $0.00 34.62%
Facility:  PSSS/HOMEBOUND/SPEECH/PSYCH. - 50 $3,069,001.16 $0.00 $3,069,001.16 $1,066,575.51 $1,066,575.51 $2,002,425.65 $2,423,961.30 ($421,535.65) -13.74%
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1000.60.112.2600 SALARIES: OP & MAINT SERV 
W/H $416,929.57 $187,867.83 $187,867.83 $229,061.74 $239,800.94 ($10,739.20)$416,929.57 $0.00 -2.58%

1000.60.410.2600 UTILITIES (ELEC & PROPANE) $529,998.00 $137,694.93 $137,694.93 $392,303.07 $346,333.69 $45,969.38$529,998.00 $0.00 8.67%
1000.60.411.2600 SEWER SERVICES $52,223.00 $52,250.00 $52,250.00 ($27.00) $0.00 ($27.00)$52,223.00 $0.00 -0.05%
1000.60.420.2600 DISPOSAL SERVICES $37,450.00 $16,369.50 $16,369.50 $21,080.50 $13,630.50 $7,450.00$37,450.00 $0.00 19.89%
1000.60.430.2600 CONTR SVCS  W/H $215,280.00 $89,967.09 $89,967.09 $125,312.91 $82,281.39 $43,031.52$215,280.00 $0.00 19.99%
1000.60.520.2600 PROPERTY & LIAB. INS. $231,659.91 $90,725.70 $90,725.70 $140,934.21 $107,631.18 $33,303.03$231,659.91 $0.00 14.38%
1000.60.530.2600 TELEPHONE $8,556.00 $2,280.81 $2,280.81 $6,275.19 $5,449.01 $826.18$8,556.00 $0.00 9.66%
1000.60.580.2600 TRAVEL $2,600.00 $223.58 $223.58 $2,376.42 $2,376.42 $0.00$2,600.00 $0.00 0.00%
1000.60.612.2600 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES $77,500.00 $65,918.56 $65,918.56 $11,581.44 $11,581.44 $0.00$77,500.00 $0.00 0.00%
1000.60.613.2600 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES $99,200.00 $67,809.45 $67,809.45 $31,390.55 $35,254.36 ($3,863.81)$99,200.00 $0.00 -3.89%
1000.60.620.2600 HEAT ENERGY $236,577.00 $32,849.74 $32,849.74 $203,727.26 $161,664.75 $42,062.51$236,577.00 $0.00 17.78%
1000.60.626.2600 GASOLINE & DIESEL $5,200.00 $2,604.13 $2,604.13 $2,595.87 $1,200.00 $1,395.87$5,200.00 $0.00 26.84%
1000.60.690.2600 OTHER SUPPLIES $15,400.00 $7,907.25 $7,907.25 $7,492.75 $5,430.54 $2,062.21$15,400.00 $0.00 13.39%
1000.60.739.2600 OTHER EQUIPMENT $6,100.00 $995.00 $995.00 $5,105.00 $0.00 $5,105.00$6,100.00 $0.00 83.69%
1000.60.810.2600 DUES & FEES $1,200.00 $435.00 $435.00 $765.00 $405.00 $360.00$1,200.00 $0.00 30.00%

Facility:  WAREHOUSE - 60 $1,935,873.48 $0.00 $1,935,873.48 $755,898.57 $755,898.57 $1,179,974.91 $1,013,039.22 $166,935.69 8.62%
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1000.70.111.2210 SALARIES:  INSTRUCT.
IMPROVE. $188,995.73 $77,630.85 $77,630.85 $111,364.88 $115,034.70 ($3,669.82)$188,995.73 $0.00 -1.94%

1000.70.111.2320 SALARIES: CENTRAL ADM $231,357.17 $92,599.98 $92,599.98 $138,757.19 $174,625.19 ($35,868.00)$231,357.17 $0.00 -15.50%
1000.70.111.2510 SALARIES: FISCAL & BUSINESS

SU $164,800.00 $69,046.12 $69,046.12 $95,753.88 $101,375.12 ($5,621.24)$164,800.00 $0.00 -3.41%
1000.70.111.2520 SALARIES: ADMIN CONTRACTED

STIPENDS $0.00 $12,076.87 $12,076.87 ($12,076.87) $0.00 ($12,076.87)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
1000.70.111.2530 SALARIES: ADMIN CONTRACTED

STIPENDS $61,617.36 $0.00 $0.00 $61,617.36 $12,923.13 $48,694.23$61,617.36 $0.00 79.03%
1000.70.111.2580 SALARIES: ADMINISTRATIVE

TECHNOLOGY $141,703.28 $59,951.32 $59,951.32 $81,751.96 $81,751.68 $0.28$141,703.28 $0.00 0.00%
1000.70.112.2310 SALARIES: BD OF ED SERV   C/O $6,577.20 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,577.20 $3,528.00 $49.20$6,577.20 $0.00 0.75%
1000.70.112.2320 SALARIES: CENTRAL ADM SERV $142,213.16 $52,907.98 $52,907.98 $89,305.18 $81,873.83 $7,431.35$142,213.16 $0.00 5.23%
1000.70.112.2510 SALARIES: FISCAL & BUSINESS $192,780.30 $82,944.69 $82,944.69 $109,835.61 $110,493.28 ($657.67)$192,780.30 $0.00 -0.34%
1000.70.121.2320 SALARIES: REG INSTR  C/O $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00$100.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.70.210.2520 HEALTH INSURANCE $4,113,034.84 ($8,221.75) ($8,221.75) $4,121,256.59 $4,269,710.97 ($148,454.38)$4,113,034.84 $0.00 -3.61%
1000.70.220.2520 SOCIAL SECURITY $330,247.34 $111,869.45 $111,869.45 $218,377.89 $173,939.80 $44,438.09$330,247.34 $0.00 13.46%
1000.70.221.2520 MEDICARE $308,516.05 $93,991.21 $93,991.21 $214,524.84 $177,576.66 $36,948.18$308,516.05 $0.00 11.98%
1000.70.230.2520 PENSION $703,922.21 $56,431.23 $56,431.23 $647,490.98 $559,998.42 $87,492.56$703,922.21 $0.00 12.43%
1000.70.250.2520 UNEMPLOYMENT COMP. $14,215.33 $3,608.00 $3,608.00 $10,607.33 $5,000.00 $5,607.33$14,215.33 $0.00 39.45%
1000.70.251.2210 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00$20,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.70.260.2520 WORKERS' COMPENSATION $127,900.25 $52,698.92 $52,698.92 $75,201.33 $52,700.92 $22,500.41$127,900.25 $0.00 17.59%
1000.70.330.2310 LEGAL & AUDIT $149,511.00 $28,288.30 $28,288.30 $121,222.70 $105,511.70 $15,711.00$149,511.00 $0.00 10.51%
1000.70.333.2210 INSTRUCTIONAL IMPROVEMENT $30,000.00 $9,485.00 $9,485.00 $20,515.00 $11,205.00 $9,310.00$30,000.00 $0.00 31.03%
1000.70.430.2320 CONTRACTED SERVICES $12,435.50 $2,920.15 $2,920.15 $9,515.35 $3,743.20 $5,772.15$12,435.50 $0.00 46.42%
1000.70.430.2510 CONTR SVCS BUSINESS OFF $7,725.00 $6,818.41 $6,818.41 $906.59 $1,981.27 ($1,074.68)$7,725.00 $0.00 -13.91%
1000.70.430.2580 CONTR SVCS-ADMIN

TECHNOLOGY $227,587.60 $167,444.74 $167,444.74 $60,142.86 $31,635.40 $28,507.46$227,587.60 $0.00 12.53%
1000.70.510.2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION

REG $1,481,980.83 $184,423.97 $184,423.97 $1,297,556.86 $1,238,476.17 $59,080.69$1,481,980.83 $0.00 3.99%
1000.70.530.2320 TELEPHONE $17,652.60 $8,200.96 $8,200.96 $9,451.64 $7,549.72 $1,901.92$17,652.60 $0.00 10.77%
1000.70.531.2320 POSTAGE C/O $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00$15,000.00 $0.00 33.33%
1000.70.540.2320 ADVERTISING  C/O $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00$100.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.70.550.2320 PRINTING $2,500.00 $601.92 $601.92 $1,898.08 $0.00 $1,898.08$2,500.00 $0.00 75.92%
1000.70.550.2510 PRINTING - BUSINESS OFFICE $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175.00 $175.00 $0.00$175.00 $0.00 0.00%
1000.70.560.1300 TUITION - ADULT ED $28,587.04 $28,587.00 $28,587.00 $0.04 $0.00 $0.04$28,587.04 $0.00 0.00%
1000.70.580.2210 TRAVEL PROGRAM IMPRV C/O $3,500.00 $457.03 $457.03 $3,042.97 $3,042.97 $0.00$3,500.00 $0.00 0.00%
1000.70.580.2310 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

BoED $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00$2,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
1000.70.580.2320 TRAVEL  C/O $8,250.00 $3,001.71 $3,001.71 $5,248.29 $4,656.62 $591.67$8,250.00 $0.00 7.17%
1000.70.580.2510 TRAVEL  BUSINESS OFFICE $2,500.00 $242.48 $242.48 $2,257.52 $2,032.52 $225.00$2,500.00 $0.00 9.00%
1000.70.611.2210 INSTRUCT SUPP  PRGM IMPRV $43,000.00 $23,724.23 $23,724.23 $19,275.77 $6,475.21 $12,800.56$43,000.00 $0.00 29.77%
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1000.70.611.2580 INSTRUCT SUPP
ADMINISTRATIVE TECHNOLOGY $102,805.40 $90,771.27 $90,771.27 $12,034.13 $6,469.97 $5,564.16$102,805.40 $0.00 5.41%

1000.70.626.2700 DIESEL FUEL/BUSES $83,860.75 $26,407.34 $26,407.34 $57,453.41 $56,974.66 $478.75$83,860.75 $0.00 0.57%
1000.70.642.2320 LIBRARY BOOKS  C/O $600.00 $84.03 $84.03 $515.97 $445.57 $70.40$600.00 $0.00 11.73%
1000.70.690.2210 OTHER SUPPLIES PRGM IMPRV

C/O $3,300.00 $1,095.75 $1,095.75 $2,204.25 $904.25 $1,300.00$3,300.00 $0.00 39.39%
1000.70.690.2310 OTHER SUPPLIES BOARD $3,500.00 $879.50 $879.50 $2,620.50 $858.85 $1,761.65$3,500.00 $0.00 50.33%
1000.70.690.2320 OTHER SUPPLIES  C/O $22,500.00 $3,620.13 $3,620.13 $18,879.87 $5,602.52 $13,277.35$22,500.00 $0.00 59.01%
1000.70.690.2510 OTHER SUPPLIES BUSINESS

OFFICE $4,400.00 $952.23 $952.23 $3,447.77 $3,108.08 $339.69$4,400.00 $0.00 7.72%
1000.70.739.2580 OTHER EQUIPMENT-ADMIN

TECH $25,000.00 $1,382.45 $1,382.45 $23,617.55 $2,632.09 $20,985.46$25,000.00 $0.00 83.94%
1000.70.810.2210 DUES AND FEES PROG IMPRV $5,625.00 $2,009.60 $2,009.60 $3,615.40 $688.58 $2,926.82$5,625.00 $0.00 52.03%
1000.70.810.2310 DUES & FEES BOARD $15,835.00 $16,365.00 $16,365.00 ($530.00) $0.00 ($530.00)$15,835.00 $0.00 -3.35%
1000.70.810.2320 DUES & FEES  C/O $13,000.00 $7,346.85 $7,346.85 $5,653.15 $647.00 $5,006.15$13,000.00 $0.00 38.51%
1000.70.810.2510 DUES & FEES  BUS OFF $1,250.00 $158.57 $158.57 $1,091.43 $41.43 $1,050.00$1,250.00 $0.00 84.00%
1000.70.810.2580 DUES AND FEES

ADMINISTRATIVE TECHNOLOGY $2,500.00 $900.00 $900.00 $1,600.00 $280.00 $1,320.00$2,500.00 $0.00 52.80%
Facility:  CENTRAL OFFICE/BUSINESS OFFICE - 70 $9,064,660.94 $0.00 $9,064,660.94 $1,376,703.49 $1,376,703.49 $7,687,957.45 $7,425,669.48 $262,287.97 2.89%
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1000.90.111.1200 SALARIES: SPEC ED - HEEC $160,434.00 $49,364.32 $49,364.32 $111,069.68 $111,069.68 $0.00$160,434.00 $0.00 0.00%
1000.90.111.2400 SALARIES: SCHOOL ADMIN -

HEEC $68,400.00 $20,970.60 $20,970.60 $47,429.40 $46,799.96 $629.44$68,400.00 $0.00 0.92%
1000.90.112.1200 SALARIES: SPEC ED HEEC $152,372.81 $44,625.47 $44,625.47 $107,747.34 $82,277.05 $25,470.29$152,372.81 $0.00 16.72%

Facility:  HEEC - 90 $381,206.81 $0.00 $381,206.81 $114,960.39 $114,960.39 $266,246.42 $240,146.69 $26,099.73 6.85%
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End of Report

$31,457,874.00 $8,930,821.15 $8,930,821.15 $22,527,052.85 $21,652,631.15 $874,421.70Grand Total: $0.00$31,457,874.00 2.78%
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